
Member of DeKalb Local Advisory Council 2023 
 

Role Person  
Chief Public Defender Mark Olivero MOlivero@co.dekalb.in.us 
Prosecutor Neal Blythe NBlythe@co.dekalb.in.us 
Dir. Of Community Mental 
Health Center 

Steve Howell Steve.Howell@nec.org 

Sheriff Brady Thomas BThomas@co.dekalb.in.us 
Dir. Of Community Corrections Michelle Fosnaugh MFosnaugh@co.dekalb.in.us 
Chief Probation Officer Michael Lapham MLapham@co.dekalb.in.us 
Commissioner Mike Watson MWatson@co.dekalb.in.us 
County Council Amy Demske amy@sold-by-amy.com 
Judge Adam Squiller ASquiller@co.dekalb.in.us 

And his court reporter: 
AAllen@co.dekalb.in.us 

Additional mental health 
provider 

Karla Benitez Estrada Karla.BenitezEstrada@bowencenter.org 
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